

Addendum Two ITB #19-2-01 – Building 08 & 09 Demolition February 25, 2019

FGC ITB #19-2-01 Addendum Number Two Posted on the FGC Website at https://www.fgc.edu/community/procurement-and-contracts/solicitations-goods-services/ is changed as follows:

1. Part 1 Section 1.15 A. BUILDING PERMIT is deleted and replaced with the following:

Issued to the Contractor after all requirements of the application process have been satisfied and compliance with the appropriate Codes and Standards has been achieved. Owner shall obtain all required permits needed to accomplish the scope of work.

2. Part 12 Section 12.1 A. TIME OF COMPLETION is deleted and replaced with the following:

Contractor shall execute the Owner/Contractor Contract within seven calendar days from the date of receipt and return to the Owner for his execution, along with required insurance certificates. Contractor shall begin work within ten calendar days from date of receipt of a Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner.

3. Attachment No. 4 CONTRACT TIME is deleted and replaced with the following:

The Work shall be commenced within ten calendar days after receipt of a Notice to Proceed and shall be Finally Complete by June 7, 2019.

Misty Taylor Director of Procurement and Contracts Florida Gateway College